Officer.  This report and other data is available of on the SPA website, see
http://www.spa.wustl.edu/.

http://www.spa.wustl.edu/

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense

 58

  FY08 FY07

Sponsors Direct
Costs

% Total
Direct

F&A
Costs

% Total
F&A Total % Total Direct

Costs
% Total
Direct

F&A
Costs

% Total
F&A Total % Total

Federal $340,367 85% $120,928 95% $461,295 88% $349,767 89% $126,386 96% $476,153 91%

Private Sources 57,094 14% 6,424 5% 63,518 12% 46,792 12% 5,608 4% 52,400 10%

Other Government 736 0% 145 0% 881 0% 533 0% 111 0% 644 0%

TOTAL $398,197 100% $127,497 100% $525,694 100% $397,092 100% $132,105 100% $529,197 100%

Table 1
Direct and F&A Expenditures by Sponsor Type – FY08 and FY07

(000s)

Note:  Some previously reported FY07 figures were adjusted due to a change in accounting method implemented in FY08. See Appendix 1.

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense

 59

  FY08 FY07 CHANGE

SCHOOLS DIRECT
COSTS

F&A
COSTS TOTAL DIRECT

COSTS
F&A

COSTS TOTAL $$ %

Medicine $339,277 $109,223 $448,500 $341,521 $114,584 $456,105 ($7,605) -1.7%

Arts & Sciences 31,226 10,145 41,371 31,250 10,207 41,457 (86) -0.2%

Engineering 15,662 6,406 22,068 13,931 5,662 19,593 2,475 12.6%

Social Work 7,556 1,290 8,846 5,928 1,269 7,197 1,649 22.9%

Other 4,476 433 4,909 4,462 383 4,845 64 1.3%

TOTAL $398,197 $127,497 $525,694 $397,092 $132,105 $529,197 ($3,503) -0.7%

Table 2
Direct and F&A Expenditures by School and Cost Category – FY08 and FY07

(000s)

Note:  Some previously reported FY07 figures were adjusted due to a change in accounting method implemented in FY08. See Appendix 1.

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense

 60

  Research Research Training Other Sponsored
Activities Total

SCHOOLS FY08 FY07 FY08 FY07 FY08 FY07 FY08 FY07

Medicine $387,907 $402,133 $42,116 $39,533 $18,477 $14,439 $448,500 $456,105

Arts & Sciences 36,221 36,510 2,496 2,394 2,654 2,553 41,371 41,457

Engineering 20,292 18,008 1,495 1,202 281 383 22,068 19,593

Social Work 7,303 5,628 762 706 781 863 8,846 7,197

Other 595 544 11 (11) 4,303 4,312 4,909 4,845

TOTAL $452,318 $462,823 $46,880 $43,824 $26,496 $22,550 $525,694 $529,197

Table 3

Direct and F&A Expenditures by School and Project Type – FY08 and FY07
(000s)

Note:  Some previously reported FY07 figures were adjusted due to a change in accounting method implemented in FY08. See Appendix 1.

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense

 61

  FY08 FY07 CHANGE

  DIRECT
AGREEMENTS

SUB
AGREEMENTS TOTAL DIRECT

AGREEMENTS
SUB

AGREEMENTS TOTAL $$ %

FEDERAL AGENCIES
NIH $373,154 $24,977 $398,131 $385,490 $21,681 $407,171 ($9,040) -2%
NSF 25,791 1,234 27,025 32,914 1,258 34,172 (7,147) -21%
USDE 5,605 423 6,028 5,634 249 5,883 145 2%
NASA 6,151 1,585 7,736 6,589 1,768 8,357 (621) -7%
DOD 6,414 1,611 8,025 5,208 2,138 7,346 679 9%
EPA 110 506 616 266 252 518 98 19%
DHHS OTHER 3,469 808 4,277 3,092 807 3,899 378 10%
DOE 2,672 1,135 3,807 2,696 1,466 4,162 (355) -9%
DHHS HRSA 2,571 1,307 3,878 2,221 828 3,049 829 27%
USDA 342 98 440 619 128 747 (307) -41%
OTHER 837 495 1,332 524 325 849 483 57%

TOTAL FEDERAL 427,116 34,179 461,295 445,253 30,900 476,153 (14,858) -3%
OTHER GOVERNMENT 881 0 881 644 0 644 237 37%
PRIVATE SOURCES

INDUSTRY 9,618 0 9,618 8,959 0 8,959 659 7%
FOUNDATIONS &

TRUSTS 34,333 0 34,333 28,357 0 28,357 5,976 21%

VOL HEALTH 10,689 0 10,689 9,454 0 9,454 1,235 13%
OTHER 8,878 0 8,878 5,630 0 5,630 3,248 58%

TOTAL PRIVATE 63,518 0 63,518 52,400 0 52,400 11,118 21%
TOTAL $491,515 $34,179 $525,694 $498,297 $30,900 $529,197 ($3,503) -1%

Table 4

Expenditures by Sponsor and Agreement Type – FY08 and FY07
(000s)

Note:  Some previously reported FY07 figures were adjusted due to a change in accounting method implemented in FY08. See Appendix 1.

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense

62

 Figure 1 Figure 2

 Figure 3

 Expenditures by Sponsor Type – FY04–FY08
 (000s)

Note:  Some previously reported FY07 figures were adjusted due to a change in accounting method implemented in FY08. See Appendix 1.

OVCR Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2008

Sponsored Research Expense